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DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE, FINANCIAL 
INSTITUTIONS AND PROFESSIONAL REGISTRATION 

P.O. Box 690, Jefferson City, Mo. 65102-0690 

IN RE: JAMES MATIHEW LANGE 
ll PEG ELATh"'E CT 
ST. PETERS, MO 63376 

TRACKING ID: 283663E 

VOLUNTARY FORFEITURE AGREEMENT 

It is. hereby agreed by James Maubew Lange and the Division of Consumer Affair of the 

DepanmenL of Insurance, Financial Institutions and Profe ional Regi Lralion, as follows: 

WHEREAS, John M. Huff. i. the duJy appointed Aeling Director of the Department of 

ln!.urance, Financial In tttulion and Professional Registrauon, State of Mis oun {hereinafter. 

"Director'· of the "Depanment"), whose dulie . pur uant to Chapter 374 and 375. RSMo, 

include lhe supervision and regulation of the busme s of bail bonds: 

WHEREAS, the Division of Consumer Affairs of lhe Depal1ment 1s charged with 

inve cigating producer~ and companie engaged in the bu ine~!> of insurance pursuant to Sections 

374.085 and 374. 190, RSMo and is authorized by lhe DireclOr to recommend enforcement action 

under the la\, relaling to bail bonds: 

WHEREAS. Jame Matthew Lange ("Lange'') ha applied for a baiJ bond agent Licen e 



\Vith the Depanment, pur . uam to Chapter 374, RSMo~ 

WHEREAS. the Division of Consumer Affair!:> hac;; recejved information concerning 

Lange·c;; mis tatement on his appljcation, wh.ich i a Yiolation of Section 374.210.l(J) RSMo 

(Non Cum. Supp. 2014) and subjects Lange to enforcement action by the Director; 

WHEREAS. Lange has been informed of~- right to counsel and of hi - right to conte 1 

any anempt by the Department to di,cipli ne his bail bond hcenc;;e, and states tbal he understand 

hi rights to comest any such action-.; 

AND WHEREAS, Lange acknowledge and admit for purpose of this Agreement and 

for purposes of any future action b) the Director or the Dh is1on of Consumer Affair b~ ed on 

an additional violation of the insurance laws or regulations by Lange, in which action the 

Director or the Division of Consumer Affairs alleges that the viol.aliens de cribed herein form 

part of a cour e of conduct. a busine practice, o r other such series of similar violations, or that 

futu re violations by Lange are committed knowingly. intentionally or in consciou disregard of 

the law, by a misstatement on his application, and that such conduct violated Section 374.210 

RSMo; 

NOW, THEREFORE. in heu of any recommendation or initiation by the D ivision of 

Con,umer Affairs of an} action ba\ed on the , iolation cited in this Agreement. and after being 

afforded tbe opportunity LO consult legal coun el, Lange doe hereby voluntarily and knowingly 

urrender and forfei t tbe . um of two hundred fifty dollars ($250.00). uch sum to be paid into the 

State School Moneys Fund pursuant to Section 374.046 and 374.280. RSMo. 

Lange shall submit th1 sum to the Department by cashier·s check or money o rder made 

payable to tbe State School Moneys Fund no later than February 2. 2017. 

The parties agree that, should the Director or the Division in the future allege an 



addnional vio lation of the insurance la\\-S or regulations by Lange. nothmg in this Agreement 

shall preclude the Director or the Division of Consumer Affairs from introduc ing Lange's 

admi ions contained in this Agreement as e,idence that the acts described herein fonn part of a 

course of conduct, a business practice, or other uch series of similar v1olarions, or fo r purpo e 

of showing that such later alleged aces are committed k.nowmgly, intentionally or in consciou 

di regard of the law. 

DA TED: _ \ --1 ?~& (_,__, 1 ___ _ 

DATED: r,~/ /7 

Return original to: 
Kevin Davidson 
Missouri Department o f lnsu rance. 

James Matthew Lange 
Bail Bond Applicant 

Carrie Couch, Director 
Division of Con umer Affairs 

~~-~ 2:tl. Huff. Acting Director 
Department of Insurance, Financial 
Institutions and Professional Registration 

--

Fmancial lnstirmions and Professional Registration 
PO Box 4001 
Jeffer on City, MO 65102 


